
 
 

STATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON THE EDUCATION OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES 
 2025-2026 
 CHAIR: Christopher Larson 

VICE CHAIR: Nicole Reybok 
 
 CONSUMERS (2) 
 
Christopher Larson (9/1/2026)    Holden Boully (9/1/2025) 
750 Main Street East #78     512 13th St NW 
Mayville ND 58257     Minot ND 58703 
Email: Christopher.larson.1@outlook.com    Email: holdenboully@gmail.com  
 
Jeff Anderson (9/1/2027) 
2561 Willow Road North 
Fargo ND 58102 
Email: jeff@arccassnd.org  
 
 
 PARENTS OF INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES (5) 
 
       Cassandra Bartelson (9/1/2027) 
Jessica Dargis (9/1/2027)     6127 35th St S 
3219 Eastside Place     Fargo ND 58104 
Bismarck ND 58501     Email: cbartelson83@gmail.com 
jdargis@enablend.org    
    
Beth Marschner (9/1/2027)    Fayme Stringer Henry (9/1/2027) 
1170 31st St N      8002 N 53rd St 
Voltaire, ND 58792     Grand Forks, ND 58203 
Email: beth.marschner@minotstateu.edu   Email: fayme.stringer@gmail.com  
 
Elizabeth Johnson (9/1/2027)    Sarah Voight (9/1/2028) 
239 8th St NW      1501 5 ½ Ave NE 
Valley City, ND 58072     Jamestown, ND 58401 
Email: bethjohnsonrn1@gmail.com    Email: sarah.g.gleason@gmail.com   
 
Katy Barnum (9/1/2026)     Janakate Walker (9/1/2028)    
Email: thisiskaty@hotmail.com    PO Box 513 
       Fort Yates ND 58538-0513 
       Email: janakate05w@gmail.com 
 
 
   
 STATE AND LOCAL EDUCATION OFFICIALS (3) 
 
Michael Netzloff, Administrator (9/1/2026)   Mistie Boully-Clementich (9/1/2028) 
ND Department of Career and Technical Education  Pathfinders of ND 
State Capitol - 15th Floor     1015 S Broadway Ste 42 
600 E. Boulevard Ave. Dept. 270    Minot ND 58701-4667 
Bismarck ND 58505     Email: family@pathfinder-nd.org 
701-328-3187 (w)      
E-mail: mnetzloff@nd.gov     
       
Aimee Easton, Regional Administrator (9/1/2027) 
ND Division of Vocational Rehabilitation 
316 2nd Ave W 
Williston ND 58802 
701-774-4662 
Email: aleaston@nd.gov     
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STATE AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES (2) 
 
Jacqueline Adusumilli (9/1/2026)   Lucy Fredericks (9/1/2026) 
ND Department of Human Services   Department of Public Instruction  
Division of Developmental Disabilities  Indian Education  
Developmental Disabilities   600 E Blvd Ave, Dept 201  
Disability Services Division   Bismarck ND 58505-0440    
1237 W Divide Ave, Ste 1A    701-328-1718 (W)  
Bismarck, ND  58501-1208   Email: lkfredericks@nd.gov    
E-mail: jadusumilli@nd.gov   
 
 

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVE (2) 
 
Nicole Reybok (9/1/2026)    Andrea Johnson (9/1/2027) 
GST Special Education Unit   South Valley & Rural Cass Special Ed Unit 
PO Box 308     PO Box 100 
Portland, ND 58274-0308    Hankinson ND 58041-0100 
701-788-2004     Email: andrea.johnson@k12.nd.us  
Email: nicole.reybok@k12.nd.us    
 
 
 HIGHER EDUCATION REPRESENTATIVE (1) 
 
Dr. Michelle Griffin (9/1/2028) 
Associate Professor  
Special Education Program 
Department of Teaching, Leadership, and Professional Practice 
College of Education and Human Development 
University of North Dakota 
231 Centennial Drive, Stop 7189 
Grand Forks, ND  58202-7189 
Email:  michelle.griffin@und.edu  
 
 
 MEMBERS AT LARGE (1) 
 CONSUMER/ADVOCATE GROUPS 
 
Brenda Ruehl, Disabilities Advocate (9/1/2026)     
ND Protection & Advocacy Project     
4025 9th Ave S Ste A  
Fargo ND 58103      
701-239-7223 (W) 
E-mail: bruehl@nd.gov   
 
 

EDUCATORS/RELATED SERVICES (2) 
 
Colette Fleck (9/1/2025) Brooke Tayer (9/1/2027) 
Standing Rock Community School   432 Cottonwood Court 
9189 Hwy 24     Wahpeton ND 58075 
Fort Yates ND 58539    Email: brooke.tayer@k12.nd.us 
Phone: 701-854-3461, Ext. 3119 
Email: Colette.Fleck@k12.nd.us   
 
Tammie O’Toole (9/1/2027) 
1443 Dogwood Ave 
Grafton ND 58237 
Email: tammie.otoole@valley-edinburgk12.com 
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NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS (1) 
 
Tina Degree (9/1/2026) 
Dakota Memorial School 
PO Box 5007 
Minot ND 58702-5007 
701-857-4211 
Email: t.degree@dakotaranch.org  
 
 

 
STATE JUVENILE AND ADULT CORRECTIONS AGENCIES (1) 

 
Michelle Pfaff (9/1/2026)      
ND Department of Corrections & Rehabilitation 
3100 Railroad Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58502       
701-667-1445       
Email mlpfaff@nd.gov      
 
 

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS REPRESENTATIVE (1) 
 

Danielle Sloan (9/1/2027) 
Special Education Unit Director 
Belcourt School District 
PO Box 440 
Belcourt ND 58316 
701-477-6471 
Email: danielle.sloan@k12.nd.us  

 
 

STATE CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE (1) 
 
Dean Sturn (9/1/2025) 
North Dakota Department of Human Services 
Children & Family Services 
600 East Boulevard Avenue 
State Capitol Building, Dept. 325 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0250 
Phone: (701) 328-1018 
Fax: (701) 328-3538 
Email: drsturn@nd.gov 
 

STATE/LEA OFFICIAL HOMELESS ASSISTANCE (1) 
 
 
Jennifer Withers (9/1/2027) 
Assistant Director 
ND Department of Public Instruction 
Educational Improvement & Support 
600 E Blvd Ave, Dept 201 
Bismarck ND 58505-0440 
Email: jwithers@nd.gov  
 
 
 
 
*Also a parent representative. 
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